DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

ROBERT MCBROOM

Rec:\$15.00 Total:\$15.00 2015-864862

06/19/2015 01:09 PM

Pgs=3



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E07

Recording requested by: Robert mcBroom	Space above reserved for use by Recorder's Office
When recorded, mail to:	Document prepared by:
Name: Loretta "Betty" Mc Broom	Name Kristy mc Broom
Address: 3401 Jacks Valley Road	Address 3401 Lacks Valley Road
City/State/Zip: Carson City, nv 89705	City/State/Zip Green City NV 89705
	30-816-003

Warranty Deed

-broom,
ribed real es-
and buildings
:
ecord in the
a, on
ecord in the

The Grantor warrants that it is lawful owner and has full right to convey the property, and that the property is free from all claims, liabilities, or indebtedness, and that the Grantor and its successors will warrant and defend title to the Grantee against the lawful claims of all persons. Taxes for the tax year of 2015/2016 shall be prorated between the Grantor and Grantee as of the date of recording of this deed.

Dated: June 19, 2015 Adville a meBran	
About amesian	
, -	
Signature of Grantor	
I amothe "Roll" har	
Loretta Betty" hrBrown Name of Grantor	
Signature of Witness #1	Printed Name of Witness #1
Signature of Witness #2	Printed Name of Witness #2
/ /	
State of Nevada Con	unty of Douglas
On June 19, 2015, th	e Grantor, Lore Hamc Broom
personally came before me and, being duly sworn	, did state, acknowledge and prove that he/she is the
person described in the above document and that	he/she signed the above document in my presence.
β_1 , α λ .	
Natural D. Jerr	_ /
Notary \$ignature	
Notary Public,	
In and for the County of Douglas	State of Nevada
My commission expires: April 24, 20	
77/	
Send all tax statements to Grantee.	
	RHONDA D. TERIS
At At	pointment No. 05-94720-5 Appt. Expires Apr 24, 2017

DIALE OF MEYADA	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
DECLARATION OF VALUE	Document/Instrument#:	
	Book: Page:	
1. Assessor Parcel Number (s) (a) 35-463-6 1320-30-816-003	Date of Recording:	
	Notes:	
(b)	TRust OK- CA	
(c)		
(d)		
2. Type of Property: a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam Res. c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex e) Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'!/Ind'l g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home l) Other 3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	s WA	
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	\$	
Transfer Tax Value:	\$	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$	
4. If Exemption Claimed:	·))	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section:		
b. Explain, Reason for Exemption: A transfer of the to Facest fall of trust 15 presented at the time of While that that the transfer is " without considered	or from a trust without consideration transfer: It must be state on the declaration	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:		
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of the by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information pany claimed exemption, or other determination of additional tax oplus interest at 1 % per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.030, The Buyer and Seller shall be joint amount owed.	eir information and belief, and can be supported provided herein. Furthermore, the disallowance of due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due	
amount owed.	diy and severally habie for any additional	
Signature	Capacity Seller/ Grantel	
Signature	Capacity	
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION BUY	ER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION	
	Name: The MCBroom Family Perschible Trust	
Address: 1681 Belama St. Address		
City: Minden City:	avison and	
State: $\frac{11770071}{2}$ State: $\frac{11770071}{2}$ State	OCAD C	
State. 11V Zip. 171125		
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	REQUIRED IF NOT THE SELLER OR BUYER)	
Print Name: Robert ho Broom	Escrow #	
Address: 3401 Jacks Valley Rd		
City: Oarson Orty State: NV	zip: <u>89705</u>	
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)		